

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FMAT/1/2026
IA No. CAN/1/2026

M/S Andaman Timber Industries Ltd.

Vs

The Collector, Land Acquisition and another

Mr. Probal Kr. Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arul Prasanth

Ms. Deepabali Datta

... for the appellant

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

... for the respondents

April 20, 2026

[SR]

Item No.61

1. Heard learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant on the interlocutory application.

2. On the prayer of learned counsel having instruction to appear for the respondent authorities, the matter is adjourned and shall be listed tomorrow at the top of the list for passing orders.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)