

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FMAT/1/2026
IA No.CAN/1/2026

M/s Andaman Timber Industries Ltd.

Vs.

The Collector, Land Acquisition and another

Mr. Arul Prasanth ... for the appellant

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

With

FAT/4/2026
IA No.CAN/1/2026

The Collector, Land Acquisition and another

Vs.

M/s Andaman Timber Industries Ltd.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the appellants

Mr. Arul Prasanth ... for the respondent

August 03, 2026
[SR]
Item No.1

1. The order dated 28th July, 2026 has been mentioned for correction. In the 3rd line of the first paragraph of the first page of the order, the expression FMAT/1/2026 shall stand corrected and be read as FAT/4/2026. In the 4th line of the said paragraph first page, the expression FAT/4/2026 shall stand corrected and be read as FMAT/1/2026.

2. List on Thursday (06.08.2026).

(**Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)**

(**Partha Sarathi Sen, J.**)