

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FMAT/1/2026
IA No.CAN/1/2026

M/s Andaman Timber Industries Ltd.

Vs.

The Collector, Land Acquisition and another

Mr. Arul Prasanth ... for the appellant

Mr. Rakesh Kumar
[through virtual mode]

Mr. S.Naidu ... for the respondents

With

FAT/4/2026
IA No.CAN/1/2026

The Collector, Land Acquisition and another

Vs.

M/s Andaman Timber Industries Ltd.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar
[through virtual mode]

Mr. S.Naidu ... for the appellants

Mr. Arul Prasanth ... for the respondent

August 10, 2026
[SR]
Item Nos.5&6

1. It appears that the order of Coordinate Bench dated 21.04.2026 has been modified by the Hon'ble Supreme Court vide order dated 03.08.2026 passed in Civil Appeal No.10254 of 2026.
2. The deposit by the appellant-Land Acquisition Collector has been reduced to 50% of the sum awarded by the Trial

Court. The appellant shall comply with the same within the time frame stipulated by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

3. List on 22.09.2026 before the concerned Circuit Bench.

4. The order of the Supreme Court dated 03.08.2026 is kept with the record.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)